JICK i

I

¥R HR

Ase-AFZRF Ase-A Series

7 100%

1. 7%, PESk%/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FSENO. | aaiEs Part NO. B PartName FiHER Description #E Number
1 101511001 EEtREEEISM3/16" <28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 HiREATAARE Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 ERFEtThE Head card 1
4 930000262 iR (EFE) Face plate asm 1
5 13813005 Pasi==3 lhread guide left 1
6 101511007 AEEtERESM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
I 115022002 s Face plate gasket 1
8 101811027 PoimtesEEISM1/8"x44 |L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 113812019 ey il Face oil shield asm. 1

11412082 mEEEhiEtE (=R Face oil shield asm.(H) 1
10 |115030029%00 BIEETEE(=FT%) Ihree switch components 1
11 101511004 HEEEHIPEREE SM3/16" <28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 101511026 R AEEEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1
13 13812018 BEEH TIPS I'hread take-up lever cover 1
14 |10122004 HHERERLE Rubber plug 1
15  |10122005 BT E Rubber plug 1
16 101511004 HEEEHIPEREESM3/16" <28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=7 1
17 13512004 —fleEa 3-hole thread guide 1
18 10122005 BEsE e L2 Rubber plug 1
19 114511015 BERTIEEE[SMO/64" <40 L=6 Screw 5M9/64"<40 L=6 P
20 11419001 ZNEE ] Knife 1
21 138505001 EEmEmtReRE] Screw 2
22 13822001 REREALE Rubber plug 3
23 |20722002 plisEa) Oil sealing washer 1
24 |115022001 EEiEE Side plate gasket 1
25 930000263 EER (E%) Side plate 1
26 13812109 iz=EEwR Fixed plate 1
27 04010 EEfIM4x5.5 ScrewMdx55 1
28  |HO05002 =3 Circlip 3 1
29 138530007 i=E2E] Screw 1
30 113811004 BT Cable band 4
31 115026002 BiEE=E Pin 1
32 11503011800 —EtiEHEE Electronic components 1
33 1150N510004 EHiIESREE[EY Screw 1
34 |114513001 B (75 FE)M5 % 20 Screw 2
35 114530001 M5x25 Screw 1
36 wo1009 GB/T97.1-19858E 5 Washer 5 1
37  |114022002 I ZFLE Rubber plug 1
38 11503011900 EEmEtR Control panel(Q) 1
39 138508006 EEEREEIFEE [SM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"<28 L=7 1
40 13810008 INEEERREEIT lhread tension post 1
41 13812066 ITEER I'hread tension guide plate 1
42 (14112017 INEEET I'hread tension disk 2
43 11227001 /R EEE I'hread tension spring 1
44 (141516019 NELERRIES Ihread tension nut 1
45 1411300400 NFEEERRET I'hread tension asm. 1
46 11326012 tnekE] lension release pin 1
47  |101515005 FLLBF | ZEEFISMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM3/64"x40 L=55 1
48 10122014 PSR EEORLE Rubber ring 1
49 10103011 P ETEE I'hread tension base 1
cg 10127001 brEE I'hread take-up spring 1

10127031 HHERE(ERD I'hread take-up spring(H) 1
51 141530001 FeREmE] I'hread tension post 1
52 14112015 SRR I'hread tension disk 2
53 14112016 FasRiR Disk stopper 1
54 114127004 EEE I'hread tension spring 1

11427050 EEEE(ERD I'hread tension spring A (H) 1
55 10112007 T H AR I'hread disk rotating stopper 1
56 115011017 SRR I'hread tension nut 1
57 11501300400 ELRFBREH(EE) I'hread tension asm. 1

11501300500 FELEFFEIH(E) lhread tension asm.(H) 1
58 11493000300 S S S ey e Nest less e-device 1
39 207514007 GB/T80 Mim=EFE2E] M4x6 Screw M4Xe 1
60 140512001 B2 Machine head stud 2
&1 101511019 HEIEEERE] Slide plate 2
62 10127009 HERE Slide plate spring 1
63 10115002 HER Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1

11414006 iR Needle plate 1
64 |11315001 HR(ERD) Needle plate(H) 1

10815001 THif(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
65 104517002 FHRERET Screw SM11/64"x40 2
66 13812019 TFhsaEE Ruler stop seat 1
67 [101S11002 TOsREEET] Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1
68 14313001 EEty Ihread guide 1
69 141516014 BEEISM11/64" x40 MNut SM9/64"x40 1
70 101515010 THEEEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"%x28 L=10.5 1
71 10113004 fsel Ihread guide right 1
72 (101511007 ALEEDEEEISM11/64" 240 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
73 115037011 ELERFmE Clip identification 1




SHFH

Parts Manual

2. bil. PEEERMY/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FEEND. | LalEs Part NO. EZFR PartName THEA Description 2  Number

] 115026015 BREREHS Ihread take-up connecting rod pin 1

10126001 B EHES lhread take-up connecting rod pin(-H/-7) 1
2 HO5013 GB/T 896-19865E6(H-M) Snap ring 6 (H-M) 1
3 11328010 #BH({H-M) washer(H-M) 1
4 101515001 FECEBETSMI5/64"%28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
5 11305010 Bzt Ihread take-up connecting rod T

10105001 BREREHH(ER/-T) Ihread take-up connecting rod(H/-7) T
6 10112003 FHHEIRIP TR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1

11503800200 BeeE B Ihread take-up lever asm. T
7 1133800200 BRERHEEE(ERD Ihread take-up lever asm.(H) 1

1013800100 PreEt B lhread take-up lever asm.(-7) 1
8 10124001 PRERH SR Needle bearing 2

115004007 PrzEHHiA lhread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 Peek it s S (=R lhread take-up crank(H) 1

11310012 PEeEHRMA(-7) Ihread take-up crank(-7) T
10 10105002 HHEH Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 |101$17001 PREEHRIREEE] (AohE) Screw 1
12 141511002 EBFISM3/16X28 Screw SM3/16X28 1
13 115012007 apsr Qil shield 1
14 14123001 Wapis = ist i Oil cotton 1
15 101515004 FHHHEAEREEISMO/32"%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
16 101511003 FHHEREAIERESMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 T
- 112804014 £HEtA Needle bar crank 1

11404035 HHEWm(ERD Needle bar crank(H) 1
18  |101515002 ERERISEEREIOM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
19 11500301500 HEmESG Main shaft bushing front 1
20 101514001 I EEEER] Screw 4
21 10108001 =B Main shaft thrust collar 2
22  |[101515006 EERRREREISMIS/64" %28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
23 12203002 FHFHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
24 H0O3002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1
95 115010005 iERHREE Feed eccentric cam 1

400811 =EEHRLE(ERD Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
26 [101S11013 =R R ERE] SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
57 10112017 EEHE SR Cover plate 1

10812002 =R StR(ERD Cover plate(H) 1
28 |1150NS11001 R R EEIREEEISMI/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM3/64"x40 L=7 2
29 13803002 FaEwME Ihe rear axle sleeve 1
30 115022017 FEREEREE Jil seal ]
31 10122012 FaflLE Rubber plug T
32 14123006 iEaE 1 1
33 115002013 i Main shaft 1
34 H03001 GB/1894.1-1986#4E15 Snap ring 15 1
35 115008001 BilihLE Motor dust jacket 1
36 |S10005 GB/T80-19858R5TM3x3(i ) Screw M3x3 2
37 302830 FE(IEER) Handwheel 1
38 510009 2] Screw 2
39 115033015 FeER{aRREEN] Maotor 1
40 95111049 EY.EF=EE Motor cover asm 1
41 S09022 EEEIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
42 95100116 VISR (A2) Motor grating sensor asm 1
43 195100324 EBlE=0k Motor rotor 1
44 S09113 $32EIM6 L=6 Screw Me L=6 2
45 195100323 EVYlEFZE0k Motor stator 1
46 95211058 EEflsaminir S Motor insulation shield 1
47 951515016 BFi[EEEM4 L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
48 951515010 BEEF[EESEMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
A9 114513001 B (R-SAE)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1




3. E¥l. BaHaERIERY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

FEND. | 23HE Part NO. BETR PartName FiHEA Description #E= Number
1 101S11010 BRI ERETSMO/64" x40 L=T1 Screw SM3/64"x40 L=1 1
2 10128002 TR ERE [ E Washer 1
3 13811029 ;i GirE= Hand lifter 1
4 1411000200 R RO oEME Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 001004 ORIE Rubber ring 1
6 101520001 BT RO Screw 2
7 10128015 BosRERE(=E) Washer{H) 2
8 11501203000 emEEr I HEE Knee lifter lever asm 1
9 14312012 eI Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 HO5003 GB/1896-19B615E 5 Snap ring 2
il 1411201100 e I H oMY Lift fromt lever component 1
12 11329020 5B 5 Snap ring 2
13 114112028 TR Lifting plate 1
14 [101520004 e EREIHEREISM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
15  |101520003 R ERTSM15/64" %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 115012050 IaERETLH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 144520003 aET a8 [SM3/16" %32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
18 115012043 feEmTaH Knee lifter connecting rod 1
19  |10127003 AR Spring 1
20 10128001 FeREE| B A Washer 1
21 114126003 fics7ecd] Thread release supporting pin 1
22 11503011500 TReErFAERE Solenoid 1
23 12922015 BEE Spout plug 1
24 115022012 FRetimE Oil seal 1
25 |113$14010 FoiEEEs] Left pin screw 1
26 113811018 EEERE] Press regulating screw 1

1138NS30003 EEEE](E) Press regulating screw (H) 1
57 13811028 EEERE Press regulating nut 1

1138NS 16005 EEZEE(E) Press regulating nut(H) 1
28 11381101800 EEERET R Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
29 10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1
4 113827010 BEE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 BAEZEE) Press regulating spring(H) 1
31 115009004 EHEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
32 [101515007 EATE2248ET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
33 10122112 EHABEE Pressure bar oil cover 1
34 113803007 EHHEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
35 113802009 E=H Presser bar 1
36 101511009 i EAIERE] SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=105 1
37 1131600600 ERIE Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERIEE(E) Presser foot asm(H) 1
38 [115027009 HETIRSES spring 1
39 11229020 FHLEES Snap ring 1

4 B
—

~
LT
=it

2N,

-

wl

—
-0

T

”
5
6
7-
g -

9 0

;r@ "

21

2

4. 5. B, THEE¥/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FEEND. | AEEEsE Part NO. £ PartName F{HEAR Description #HE2  Number

1 10122013 T EREAE Rubber plug

5 14103009 HH BEE Needle bar bushing upper
10103009 HH OHE (Bf) Needle bar bushing upperi{H)

3 11402034 T Needle bar
10102021 (=D Needle bar (H)

4 10138002 HhEERE Needle bar connecting rod

5 101511005 BEE] SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6

6 10103010 HH MAE Needle bar bushing lower
11303023 HH MAE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower(H)

- 10113002 HHES Needle bar thread guide
11412063 HHEA(ERD Needle bar thread guide(H)

8 10117001 HIEDBx1 14#(HEME) MNeedle
10117002 HErOPxs#21(EHH Needle(H)

5 10413001 HH MEEES Lower bushing thread guide
10113009 HH MTEESE(ERD) Lower bushing thread guide(H)

10 104511006 SEHBEET () SM1/8"x44 =45 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=45

11 10709001 HEETER Slide block

12 |101511008 RS HEEEISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8

13 10109002 HHHELEHRE Needle bar guide

14  |11502500500 il sty 2l Upper shaft bevel gear

17 101515014 ERCEREISMT1/4"x40 L=7

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

19 113S11036 —F I EEE®EISMI5/64"%28 L=47

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=47

20  |113803012 B FHE Upright shaft bushing upper
21 115002008 B Upright shaft
22 113803004 B ME Upright shaft bushing lower
23 115003007 TEWE Hook driving shaft bushing back
24 (115008002 FsE Hook driving shaft snap ring
25 115003008 TaRE Lower shaft middle bushing
26 115002019 R Hook driving shaft
27 11522001 HEEE2 oil seal 12
28 114122004 FHEIERE () oil seal
29 14003001 FEHEESG Hook driving shaft bushing front
30 115222012 FEEIERE(R) oil seal
31 13823001 “NRR IR Oil wick
32 141822002 OfE3.6x0.8 Rubber ring 3.6x0.8
33 101530005 iR R ] set screw
44 11418003 rrigRERLEEd AAETER) Hook asm (Hirose)
11418004 JTBEREERE)(EER) Hook asm(Hirose)(H)
B 10118003 =l Bobbin
36 11218504 E5 Bobbin case asm.
27 10112016 betEEA Finger postioner
10112032 BEisEAEa(ERD Finger postioner(H)

38 116511005 FEEERIRIRESMT1/64" =40 L=13

Screw SM11/64"=40 L=13

39 101511012 T HELEREISMT/64" %40 L=4.8

Screw SM11/64"=<40 L=4.8

40 113514020 T EEEEEISM1/64"<40 L=6

Screw SM11/64"«40 L=6

] Y| | |t || [ | | | | |t |t |l ] |t |l | ] | e | | |l | et | | P [ | e | | ||t | | | | |t | [ et ||t |l |t




5. 1IEFIEkM%/Feed Mechanism Components

FEE NO AEMEE Part NO o o PartName TR Description #E Number

1 115033014 s, (-5,-H) Stepper motor (Z,-H. -7) 1
115033013 AL (-7) Stepper motor (-7) 1

2 114922002 N HEHREP10xP16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 115003002 BN HE Stepper motor bushing 1
4 115410003 sHROE (-7) Needle pitch cam (-7) 1
5 510118 BBEIM6 L=6 Screw Me L=6 2
6 114926001 HEbRE Needl gage crank pin 1
7 114516004 EEESM11/64"x40 Mut SMT11/64"x40 1
8 115426001 R Needl gage crank pin 1
9 115405007 FHEEETEN Needle pitch adjusting link 1
10 114530007 EESEE] Spring mounting screw 1
11 11321005 HE Tubing 1
1> |115027008 FHiER{HREE (-5,-H., ) Pitch reset spring 1
115427003 HEEEME (-7) Pitch reset spring (-7 1

13 |20628023 =S Feed shaft oil seal 1
14 113514010 ps:=L o) Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 115426003 FHERHAS IS Pitch crank support pin 1
16 136520003 BERRE] Roller screw 1
17 13609002 B Raller 1
18  |115404003 EHEEHA Need| gage crank pin 1
19 101511005 BEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SMS/64"x40 L=6 2
20 101511023 ERLET R ] Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
21 136517005 BEIERE Roller nut 1
22 14022015 fLE;11.5 Rubber plug 1
23 10126010 ErHERHREEG TS Right pin 1
24 114901001 ERHERTREE Feed shaking plate 1
25 10126007 EEIHRENE Connecting pin 2
11412022 =R ENR Feed short shaking plate 2

26 13809007 ErEERR(ERD Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
11412022 =S EARR(-T) Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2

27 13809008 EREHTE AR Feed long shaking plate 2
28 10126009 ERHE AR EE Left pin 1
29 101515010 FEsEEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"%x28 L=10.5 1
30 101511005 BEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM38/64"x40 L=6 2
114511015 BEEISMO/64" x40 L=6(EH) sScrew 5M9/64"=x40 L=6(H) 2

31 101514001 EEFISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"=40 L=6 1
32 [113514010 EREISM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
33 10126011 P i daas Feed rocker crank pin 1
34 10104002 =R Feed rocker shaft crank 1
35 101511005 BEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SMO/64"x40 L=6 1
36 101511016 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
37 |114022002 S aELE 1
38 101520005 IR EHUEREISMO/32" 28 hinge Screw SM3/32"x28 1
39 101511016 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
40 115405003 A= Connecting rod 1
41 115405002 ErREA Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
115405004 =ehEH (-H, -7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-H. -7) 1

42 10126006 ERhEHEE Connecting rod pin 1
43 114511015 SR TEEFISMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMO/64"«40 L=6 1
44 101516003 el EERE SM9/32" %28 Hinge Screw SM3/32"x28 1
45 114022002 EEEEETLE 1
46 10104004 =l p=lisagia] Feed driving shaft crank 1
47 115002016 B Feed driving shaft 1
48 14022008 IEREHEESLEE Plug 2
49 114022001 ErawEEEE Rubber ring 2
50 |[14003002 EREEE Axle sleeve 2
51 1142200800 22 Qil seal P
52 10108002 =ErlEE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
53 101515002 BEEISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
54 10403015 HhE Bushing 1
55 HO3001 GB/T894.1-198635E 15 Snap ring 15 1
56 115004006 = B i Driving shaft crank 1
113804011 AN EmRER, -7) Driving shaft crank (H. -7) 1

57 1138NS30004 IEA SRR ] Driving shaft crank Screw 1
£ 11500700200 FEEE Rack seat assembly 1
112807003200 FERBE(-H, -7) Rack Assembly (-H. -7) 1

59 101511016 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
B0 10128003 AEREERE [ wWasher 1
61 480095 HEREE Feed bar bed 1
62 10401007 HEH(EH) Feed bar pin 1
63 101511025 BEEEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
64 |14022003 ERSEITLE Spout plug 1
11414002 =R Feed dog 1

65 11314001 =R ERD Feed dog (H) 1
11414001 ERTF(-7) Feed dog (-7) 1

66 101511018 BEE] SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=6 2
67 115002015 =R Feed rocker shaft 1
68 HO3001 GB/TB94.1-1986%5E 15 Snap ring 15 1
69 115003009 ErEnE Bushing 1
70 10108003 ErshisE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
71 101515002 BEEISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
72 1150N513002 BREISM3/16"x28 L=15 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15 4
73 10122003 HiRET LIRS Rubber plug 1
74 |13812081 HEEER Spring fixing plate 1
75 101511026 BEEEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2




6. tN&EME/Thread Trimmer Components

FFENO| waff=E  PartNO EFR PartName FiHEA Description #E Number
1 113515002 EREISM1/8"x44 L =9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E/] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 EREISM9/64 " x40 Screw SMO9/64" x40 1
4 11312003 TR Needle guard patch 1
5 125511020 heR =R ] Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 BREISM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FEREEE T [ E Washer 2
8 14012004 JIEEREG Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 R ZEH Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 [11303012 BEE Short bushing 2
i 113517002 BEEISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
g 14019004 )] (EREEE) Motorial knife 1

114119002 imnlJJ(EREERE) Motorial knife(H) 1
13 |11307001 RS Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 ZEHERE]SM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 114112013 =M Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 EREHSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 115004004 TIEHRtR Crank 1
18 [115022003 SKGHRtA LR Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 EREIMS5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 [11327001 e Spring 1
21 11230004 14f d=eksE Plug 1
22 |11303003 EEME Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
23 [11503005 SEEIHRERT = Crank drive shaft bushing 1
24 113514020 EREISM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
25 (11322002 HEm= Spring cover 1
26 |11327002 B Spring 1
27  |14104002 R4 ERRSH Crank shaft 1
28 101514001 FHhiEREREISM1/4" x40 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
29 116514005 BEETSM1/4"%x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
30 113809009 el Push rod P
31 11310004 R Cam 1
32 [11324001 B Roolling pin 1
33 1138NS16001 EREISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 |1130400500 e T EE s Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
35 11302002 L222 Shaft 1
36 HO5013 GB/T896-19865E16 Snap ring 6 1
37 [10112003 THHERIAIFR Cunter weight protecting 1
38 (11322003 EEET A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
39 MNO1005 BRE M4 Nut M4 2z
40 |W02018 GEEEVE 4 Washer 2
41 101511026 EBEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
42 11312006 it S Bracket 1
43 11309001 AE=AEER A=A Solenoid pin 1
44 112516006 BREEHSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
45 113822005 R Washer 1
46 11463000600 EOLRE R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1

21




7. 5¢65f{%/ Bobbin Components

= NO ~alHE  Part NO 2R PartName FHEAR  Description #HE= Number

1 1383103900 SeeeEeEld Bobbin winder asm 1

1473100100 gEeRrRa it (HL) Bobbin winder asm{HL) 1
2 114511008 2FrIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 wo1142 2E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 HEeiEdim Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 s Winding pad 1
6 13831101 SRiRpR = TIE Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO5006 FLEES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 [10110030 ZREEE Bobbin winder cam 1
11 509045 EREIMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 SREREmEH AT Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 |13827103 RS spring 1
14 [10127060 B Spring 1
15 |GB/T B96-1986 HLOEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 (13802111 ERERRETE Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 ZRERIIECE Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 ZEEERIREIMA L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 [13831102 LREERE Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 OfE Ring 1
21 11422062 R Washer 1
22 114511003 BBEISM3/16"=x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 JEEETEEERE Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 [141516019 SRR Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 hEEREE Spring 1
26 |14112015 SRR Thread tension disk 2
27 (11413022 B ARES A Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 S=EREEE] Screw 1
29 114516001 ERESM11/64" x40 MNut SM11/64" =40 1
30 (11435013 ZReRRRikante Driving wheel 1
31 S10009 E2fIM6 L=8 Screw Mo L=8 2

/3
17
8. iMER. BIAERIERHE/0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
FENO. | LaEiEsE Part NO. BFR PartName FiHER Description #E Number
1 115022010 s tae e Seal 1
2 101511023 ERLET R AR ] Screw 1
3 101231001 IHEREEL Qil reservoir magnet 1
4 505240 HEEIEETIM6x20 Screw Me =20 4
5 115001028 HE Oil reservair 1
6 115212004 EEZEER Wire clamp 1
7 20528014 HERHEE rng 1
B 207513002 IEHERET sScrew 1
9 114112021 FEEERAR Wire clamp 1
10 113511004 e EEEIRIEEIMAx8 Screw MdxB 2
il 1401202700 e o HARE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 10112027 Fa RN = R Knee lifter crank 1
13 |S07020 W EHRARETEEIME L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 [101516004 A e AR AT R Mb Nut M6 3
T 101512002 A HiRERE ] Screw 1
16 14027016 A EREE Knee lifter spring 1
17 HO5010 GB/T896-19Ba#5ES Snap ring 9 1
18 11500201400 eEhsaEd Knee lifter shaft 1
19  [115022009 Tawsiairig Knee lifter push rod hat 1
20 |114111012 TigsEF Knee lifter push rod 1
21 |195413001 2 X 2007 iR AL Cable band 1
22 40128013 BE6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 2
23 |14327002 ThNEsesE Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
24 |HO5012 FEE4(Bir) Snap ring 4 1
42 1
9 ¢ Ik 2




9.8,

B MERE/0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FEN0. | EiEE Part NO. EFR PartName FiHEA Description #E= Number
1 11211004 HES Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOEE Rubber ring 1
3 115421003 TR E Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 FEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 R Qil pump installing base 1
6 101530008 R EEEET 0il pump connecting stud 1
T W03002 [ ke Spring washer 1
8 209512001 ERIEEETSM1/64 " x40 L=105 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 R E Oil pump bushing 1
10 101530007 H=EE Plunger Screw 1
il 10127013 IEE Plunger spring 1
12 (10122018 ElmEE Plunger 1
13 10120001 isEan Oil pump 1
14 |S04093 HRERE] Screw 3
15 10111003 HZRME Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 HERMH IR Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 25T Screw 3
19 1012000100 IHEE Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 10126001 el Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 JUESA Ihread hook 1
22 |W02004 GB/193-1987588M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 |116530003 faT N EFEEI]SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 |14021003 HIHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021001 PVCHE Tubing 0.48m
26 113811004 fElFis Cable band 2
27 14036004 T Oil nozzle 1
28 14026002 ETHEE] = Oil nozzle 2
29 20429001 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
30 30129007 HER= Oil pipe clamp spring 1
3l 10123010 Hiics Oil wick 2
32 115036001 IHEETEL Oil nozzle 1
33 14022011 OHIE Rubber ring 1
34 |140S30001 H=ETEE] Oil volume adjusting screw 1
39 10127015 EhisE e Qil felt clamp 1
36 10123006 ETHisE) Qil felt felt 1
37 |101511004 PEERHIRRERETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 10112023 EHE*E Qil tube clamp 1
39 10121008 EHE Qil return tube 1

40 10121007 EifHESEF Oil return tube component 1

41 10112025 iHEEER Oil wick fixing plate 1

42  |101511010 FEBHR AR TSMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM3/64"x40 L=11 2

43 10123010 ek Oil wick 1

44 13811015 THE Oil window 1

45 11412200200 i=hm Buoy 1
10

10. HalfaEBERMYAuto Lifter Components

FE NO ~EHFS Part NO TR PartName FHER  Description #HE Number
1 1150NS20001 ol ] Presser foot lifter screw 2
2 136517005 RREE Roller nut 3
3 115412001 Saita R Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 115404002 e RS RN HRA Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 e AR RS Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 S$10014 BEIMs L=4 Screw M5 L=4 2
7 $10118 BEEIMEx0.75x6 Screw MEx0.75%6 2
8 115410002 AR Presser foot cam 1
9 12609002 T Roller 1
10 136520003 BEERE] Roller screw 1
i 115401001 e EHER=ER Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
12 T150NS513002 BEEEISM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM23/16"x28 L=10 3
11

11. LB E3EE/ No Bird's Nest Components (1)

Fﬁg NEMFE Part NO ZiR  PartName FiH&EA  Description #HE= Number
1 11501203900 REESEN Wire laying device asm 1
2 14411003 Sr Shell 1
3 11503004300 IREEE TR Dial the line electromagnet 1
4 / RS REEE Dial the line electromagnet 1
5 14022026 wBER Rubber mat 1
6 14028020 i Buffer gasket 1
7 14022027 REZEMER Rubber pad i




11. LB EEE/ No Bird's Nest Components (2)

FEN0. | EiEE Part NO. BETR PartName FiHEA Description #E= Number
8 14008001 BHTE The sliding sleeve 1
9 115026014 IREElEaE Dial the line drive pin 1
10 115028002 i=1a3 Block piece 1
11 201511005 THEEEERE] SCrew asm 3
12 |S15011 EiEaHM3 L=8 Screw asm M3 L=8 2
13 |140520020 IRselT o (U] Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1
14 |140S16007 IRERE RS Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 2
15 [14012024 IREEamR Dial the line drive board 1
16 [140520021 st sl od] Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw 1
17 |14003008 SURE Reset the bushing 1
18 14027020 SEaE Reset spring 1
19 |140S16008 REe SRS Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1
20 |S15010 I ESHM3 L=6 Screw asm M3 L=6 3
21 11501203800 R FREE (BRE) Hook bracket asm (including suction nozzle) 1
22 $15010 FEESIEFMI L=6 Screw asm M3 L=6 2
23 14012021 ER=2 Tablet bracket 1
24  |W01099 FEEES Wwasher 3 2
25 517885 FEEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 1
26 NOB0OO4 ZEEHM3 Nut M3 1
27  |N0e013 IBIRERE3 Knurl nut M3 1
28 14013011 ER Tablet 1
29 14013010 BER Sliding tablet 1
30 14022025 BEE Rubber ring 1
31 14011005 M s Suction nozzle 1
32 517886 #|BEIM3 L=16 Screw M3 L=16 1
33  |115012035 TREREH Dial the line connecting rod 1
34 |[1141NS20002 et Emiuegs] Dial the line connecting rod shaft Screw 1
35 S05973 ZEEIM3 L=14 Screw M2 L=14 1
36 [14012023 TREESRTEmE Line drive connecting rod 1
37 11501203400 b7 E sl R ks i e Dial the line electromagnet stent components 1
38 |14002008 b e Line drive shaft 1
39 NO1110 ZEEM4 Nut M4 1
40 |W02018 EEZEEEA (0.8 Spring washer 4x0.8 1
41 W01097 FEEY Wwasher 4 1
42 14013009 ££4] Wire hook 1
43 W01098 BE5x1 Washer 5x1 2
44 111329020 THHEEDS Open ring 1
45  |115011009 RMXEEEEE Suction device adapter 1

12. #1EL¥/Machine Head Accessaries

FEND alde Part NO. EFR PartName F{HER Description #HE Number
1 1011203100 V= ait Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HlSLEEE Die cushion 2
3 101530010 M=t EEE P19 Mail P19 2
4 T141NS30001 ML E A rEE [ P25 Mail P25 4
5 10131004 8ZeeJ] (/) Screw driver,small 1
6 10131003 2]l () Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 |aJ] (X) Screw driver large 1
8 10122060 .S aRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 LSS Nose support 2
10 [101530014 AEREIM4x20 Wood screw Md4x20 6
1 115011003 =2 Machine head rest pin 1
5 [10117001 WiEt (GEfiT14%) Needle 4

10117002 HEtDP=5421 (E#h Needle(H) 4
13 20131039 Fi=R s Funnel 1
14 10118003 = Bobbin 2
15 1381101200 HTEET Oiler component 1
16 115211002 HEFERE Disk tray 1
¥ 114131001 Ha= Dust cover 1
18 11023100400 2R Ihread stand asm. 1
19 |20131019 LEZEH IREAIPIREE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 |W01047 MRS Washer 5 2
21 |S04050 7S FRIRMEMEX16 Screw M5x16 1
22 NO1034 N EBEREMS MNut M5 4
23 13831022 FERERT A Spool rest arm upper 1
24 |10113011 2R () I'hread guide ring 2
25 |10113010 TR () I'hread guide ring 2
26 (13831019 A TS Spool rest rod upper 1
27 13831021 seZArHEEL Spool rest rod joint 1
28 13831020 £ B Spool rest rod lower 1
29 10122106 ERRE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 Wa01052 FEE6 Washer 16 2
31 N02004 S~ EEIEEMIEX15 Spool rest rod nut M16x1.5 1
32 |S04051 FFBERFEMS X315 Screw M5x315 1
L 45 NO1034 7~ EREEEMS Mut M5 2
34 |W03002 SEEEHE S Spring washer 5 2
35 13831023 hEEERETEEH Spool rest arm lower 1
36 13831024 5 Spool rest P
37 20131010 5 e Spool rest cushion 2
38 20121006 eI Spool pin 2
39  |13831025 EoA i T =L Spool retainer 2
40 11023002800 EEFEERR(FEEA2) Molded case governor (flat joint A2) 1
41 11543100300 HEE Tie rod assembly 1

alttit(Address of Company)
FEHF TSN IR =FREREAERER 10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

BE4R( Zip Code ): 318000

ER#EESR(Domestic Trade Department):
FEEIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
B & (International Trade Department):

FEIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787
Rt 400-8876858

http://www. chinajack. com

FRHNEEMN, BASTIEN, LIShE,

WEATARESS
www.chinajack.com

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HEHE: 2023.09




	微信图片_20231020144905
	微信图片_20231020144905_1
	微信图片_20231020144905_2
	微信图片_20231020144905_3
	微信图片_20231020144905_4
	微信图片_20231020144905_5
	微信图片_20231020144905_6
	微信图片_20231020144905_7

